IR A

3;7770’/'5’?7((_

(::)_ In Robbins Meadow Lane Unit No. 5, being a ‘Subdivision

U N O I: F I@M @ P 15 INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
- Bicard a. Frisby -~
M 8301 W. HIGGING RD., CHICAGD. 11, 80631
. 3554812

‘I'hin Morigage Made this 25th day of September, 1986 . between

PHILIP D. WOLGEL and DORI A. WOLGEL, married to each other,

hereinafter called *'Mortgagor'’, whethor one or more, and NORTHERN TRUST BANK/O'HARE N.A., aTnational banking associa-
tion of Chicago, 1llinois. hereinafter called ‘“Mortgagee’’;
Whereas, Mortgagor is justly indebted Lo Mortgagee in the principal sum of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY- g

BEIGHT THOUSAND AND NO/100 «=—w==- Doliars (8 128,000.00 } evidenced by a Principal Note of
Mortgagor of even date herewith, payable to the order of Mortgagee at its banking house in Chicago, Illinois, or at such
other place as the holder of said Note may from time to time in writing designats, in and by which Note Mortgagor pro-
mises to pay the principal sum thereof with interest from the dete and at the rate specified in said Note in lawful money
of the United States of America in installments of principal and {ntereat as follows:

$1,118.34, —====m== on the first day of November , 1986
and on the first day of each month thereafter, to and including the first
day of Novembe:” ., 1891 , when payment shall be made of all principal then remnaining unpaid

with interest thereon. The Nz (e further providos that payments shall be applied first to interest due and then on account
of the principal thereof, and that 1ipon defauit of one installment for a period of fifteen (15) days, balance of principal ahall
bear interest at therateof Twelve anéd one-half percent{ 12-1/2 %} per annum or at the max-

imum contract rate permitted by law wiichever ia leas from due date of inatallment until Installment is paid. 'I‘hefi.gczns"egge
o - L)

in the %ﬁoﬁ%mﬁiﬁ &%?n&%?;ﬁ??mﬁm emgﬁ}fbge c&ﬁﬁr‘%mﬁf may a;g made in

amounts not exceeding ¢ 128,000.00 -=--~~——— in any one year. Further prepayments of principal thereon may
be made upon payment of a premium of 2% of any aricunt so pald before five years from the date hereof, thersafter without
premium. Any prepaymenta shall be made only ci 1n inastallment due date in an amount equal to the principal to become
due in one or morse instaliments next succeeding the date of payment. No prepayments shall affect the amount or time
for payment of subsequent required installments.

Now This Mortgage Witnesseth That Mortgagor. i\: ~uraideration of said debt and to secure the payment thereof
in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Note ani tiie performance of the covenants and agreements herein
contained, and also in consideration of the sum of Ons Dollar (81.00' paid by Mortgagee to Mortgagor, the recelpt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, does by thess presents CONVEY and WA KXT.ANT unto Mortgagee, its successors and assigns,
the following described real estate, situated in the Viilage of

Morton Grove . County of couk . State of Illinols:

ce

LOT TWENTY-THREE =~===~—- (<3

of the North Half (1/2) of the Southwest Jaarcter (1/4)

and the West Forty (40) feet of the North Half (1/2) of
the Scutheast Quarter (1/4) of Section 13, Touwrchip 41

North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal MGeriiian, .
according to Plat thereof registered in the Officu of
the Registrar of Titles of Cook County, Illinois, on Do
November 8, 1956, as Document Number 1706466, O

R 1oL

“

Commonly known ae 7729 Churchill, Morton Grove, IL 60353,

Permanent Index No. 09-13—316—011\“

TOGETHER with all fixtures appurtsnant thereto, insofar as they now ars or may hersafter belong to or be used with
the said real estate or the bulldings thereon, it being the intention of the parties hereto that, whether or not attached
to said real estate (but excepting, however, Mortgagor's housshold goods unless slsewhere herein sxpressly included).
all appliances, apparatus, equipment, srticles and things owned by Mortgagor and now or hereafier in, upan or used in
connection with said real estate, to meintain or enjoy the same or to produce. supply, utilize, distribute. or control, by
singie unit or otherwise, heat, light, power, water, gas, electricity, refrigeration, sanitation, ventilation, air conditioning.
cooling or circulation, or to dispose of or treat refuse, or to cool, heat or treat water, including but without restricting
the foregoing, in-a-door and roll-a-way beds, awnings, shadess, door and window screenas, storm doors and windows, and
stair and hail carpeting and fioor covering, all of which shall! be deermed to be fixtures and are expressly declared to be
a part of the real estate, whether physically attached thereto or not, and shall be a part of the securlty for the debt herein
mentioned, and shall be covered by this Mortgngs, and together with all and singular the buildings and improvements,
whether now or hereafter erected, tennmaents, hereditaments. privileges, easements and appurtenances thereto now ob—u.

O-5088 (M7184)




UNOFFICIAL COPY




hereafter belonging. Fu he ’ EEJ{@%A&# @@3‘9 R the date hereof,
emption ari it and'n nd ly. all Lthe rents,

{including any period of
imsues and profits of the premises and all rents, profits, revenues, royalties, bonuaes, rights nnd benefits due, payable

or accruing, and sll deposits of money as advance rent or for security. under any and all present and future loases of the
premises, and doea hereby tranafer and assign all auch leases to Mortgagee together with the right, but not the obligation.
to collect, receive and receipt for all aveils thereof, Lo apply them to said indebtedness and to demand, sue for and recover
the same when due or payable. Mortgegee by acceptance of this Mortgage agrees, as a personal covenant applicable to
Mortgagor only, and not as a limitation or condition hereof and not available to any lessee or tenant, that until a default
shal! be made or an event shall occur, which under the terms hereof shall give Lo Mortgagee the right to foreclose this
Mortgage, Mortgagor may romain in possession of the premises and may collect, receive and enjoy such avails therefrom,
except. however, Mortgagee shall have and hereby expressly reserves the right to collect and receiva all rents, profits,
revenues, royaltiea, bonuses, rights and benefits under any and all oil, gas, or mineral leases of the premises or any part
thereof. now existing or hereaflter made, and to apply the same to said indebtedness either before or after any default
hereunder, and Mortgagee may demand, sue for and recover any such payments, but shall not be required so to do. TO
HAVE AND TO HOLD the said renl sstate unto Mortgagee, its auccessors and assigns, forever, for the purposes herein
set forth, hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State

of Hlinois.

This Mortgage shall also secure udditional loans hereafter made by the then holder of the note secured hereby to
the then owner of the real estate described herein, provided that no such additional loan shall be made if the making thereof
would cause the total principal indebtedness secured hereby to exceed the amount of the original principal indebtedness
stated herein. Each such additional loan shall be evidenced by a note or other evidence of indebledness identifying such
additional loan s part of the indebtedness secured hersby, and shall mature not later than the then maturity date of
the original inlehtidness secured hereby. Nothing herein contalned shall imply any obligation on the part of any hoider

of aaid Note to m:i«v any such additional oan.

In the event Mritgagor be n corporation, or corporate trual, such corporation, or Lrust in those caxes permifted
by stalute, hereby wailes any und all righta of redomption from sale under any order or decrew of forecliosure of (his Mort
Kage, on its own hehalt arid behalf of each and every person, except decree or judgment creditors of such corporation.
acquiring any interest in or tiile to the premises subsequent to the date of this Mortgage.

And Mortgagor Hereby E/pressly Covenants And Agrees As Follows:
1. To pay Lhe above recited dek2 and interost thereon when and as it shall become due, whether in course or under

any covenant or agreement herein ¢r tieluin contained.

2. Until the debt ia fully paid, t4 pay.=ll general taxes before penalty attaches thereto, and to pay when due all
special taxes and assessments, water and 1 ewel service charges, and other charges which may become a lien aguainst the
premises; to prevent default hereunder, Mustgzgor shall pay in full under protest, in the manner provided by statute,
any tax or assessment that Mortgagor mray deiire tn contest. Receipts showing full payment of ull taxes and assessments
shall be delivered to Morigagee promptly after p/ay nent.

3. Not to abandon the premises, nnd to repai’, voatore or rebuild promptly any building or improvement now or
hereafter on the Mortgaged premises which may becorae drmnaged or be deatroyed. to keep the premises in good condition
and repair without waste, to complete within a reasonab’e tirie any building or buildings now or at any time in process
of erection upon the premises, Lo comply with all requireme::is o law or municipal ordinances with respect to the premises
and the use thereof, to make no materiel alicration in the preriizes except as required by law or municipal ordinance,
ot aulLhorized by Mortgagese, not to suffer any lien of mechanica o materialmen, or any other lien or claim for lien not
exprusaly subordinate to the lisn hereof, to attach to the premisers, th pay, when due, any indebtednoss which may he
socured by a lien or charge on Lthe premites superior to the lien heresr. ard on requost, to exhibit to Morlguges satisfue-
torily evidence of the discharge of such prior lion or claim. Morlgagee s/is!! have the right Lo inspect Lhe promises ut ull
reasonable times and access thereto shall be permitted for that purpose. 7'z deliver to Mortgagee all originul lenses
thersinabove assigned) which Mortgagee may at any time request, with proser ¢saignments thereof; and neither to pro-
cure, permit nor accept any prepayment of any rent nor to release any tenanuv-frein any obligation, at any time while the
indebtedness secured hereby remeins unpaid, without Mortgagee's written conjen.

4. Until the debt ia fully paid. to provide, maintain and deliver to Mortgage pruicies of fire, and, if requi_l'ad by
Mortgagee, tornado. windstorm or other insurance, in companies, form and amounts €a i w/th mortgage clauses satisfac-
tory to Mortgagee, upon the buildings and improvements now or hereafter situated orn thi mortgaged premises. gnd to
deliver to Mortgagee, with mortgage claunes satisfactory to Mortgagee, all insurance policios of any kind or in any amount
now or hereafter issued upon the premises, and at least ten (10} days before the expiration of an oxis’ing policy. to dapnsnt
with Mortgagee a policy to replace such sxpiring policy. Full power is hereby conferred on Martsasce to settla-or com-
promise all claims under all pelicies and t> demand, receive and receipt for all moneys becoming peyai e .thereunder, nnd
to assign all policies to any subsequent owner of the note or to the purchaser of the premises at any (o eclosure or execu-
tion sale, and in the event of loss under any of the policies of insurance herein referred to, the procecds of such policy
shall be paid by the inaurer to Mortgagee, which at its sole and absolute discretion, may apply the same or ' part thereof,
as a payment on account of the debt secured hereby, whether or not then due and payable, or shall appi;: the same, or
a part thereof, toward the alteration, reconstruction, repair or restoration of the premises, either to the portion thereof
by which said loss was sustained or any other portion thereof, without in any way affecting the lien of this inatrument
or the obligations of the Mortgagor or any other person for the payment of the indebtednesa hereby secured.

5. If any of the covenants hereof are not performed by Moritgagor as herein provided, Mortgagee may. but need
not, make any payment or perform any act hereinbefore or herainafter requirad of Mortgagor in any form or manner ancl
to any extent deemod expedient. Mortgagee may make full or partial payments of principal or interest on prior liens. On
the fallure of Mortgagor to pay taxes or assessment.s before the same become delinquent, or to pay any liens of mechanics
or materielmen or any other liens, or to maintain insurance as above provided, then Mortgagee. at its option. may pay
such taxea or special assesaments or redsem the premises from any tax sale or purchase any tax titie obtained tand
Mortgagee, in making any payment hereby authorized relating to taxes or assessments. may do so acvording to any bill.
statement or eatimate procured from the appropriste public office, without inquiry into the accuracy of such bill, state-
ment or estimate or into the validity of any tux, nssessment, sale, forfeiture, tax lien or title or claim thereof), may pay
or settle any suits or claims for liona of mechanivs or materialmen or other llans which may be made against the real estate,
or may procure and pay for such insurance, All moneys paid for any of the purpnses herein authorized and all expenses
paid ot incurred in connection therewith, including nttorneys’ fees and any other moneys advanced by Mortgagee to pro-
tect the real estate or the lien hereof, shall ba s0 much additional indebtedneas secured hereby and shall become immediately
due and payabie without notice and with interest thereon at the rate of Twelve and one-half
per cent { 12~1/2 %) per annum or at tho maximum contract rate permitted by law whichever Is lens. Nothing

herein contained shall be conetrued as requiring Mortgagee to advance or expend money for taxes, assessments, or for
any other purpose. Inaction of Mortgagee shall never be construsd as a walver of any right aceruing to it on account

of any default hereunder on the part of Mortgagor.

FA 12 248 8




8. 1f default uhulll{énN IFF lln@AIaAlllc_o'ﬂ\Gt@n r¥rill 1, of all ey any part of the
anid debt or intereat therBon or of afiy oLher sumsd hefeby secured, 1 iiny oecHlnic'd or o hur‘?lui . Liofor sncumbrance

which might be prior or equal in lien Lo the lien of Lthis Mortgage be created upon ar attach to nll or any part of the promises,
in the event of Lhe pausage aftec the date of this Martgage of ary law of Lho State of Winvie dedoeting from the vl
of the land for the purpose of taxation uny lien thercon, or changing in sny way the laws now in foree for the Luxation
of Moriguges far state or local purposes or the manner of the collection of any surh taxea ao ns Lo make it obligatory
on Mortgogoe Lo pay such Lax, if all or any part of thn premises are sold, tranaferrl. hypothecated or conveyoed, or it
default shall be made in Lthe Tull performance of any covenant or agroement of Lhis Mortgngoe, Lhen und In every such case,
the whole debt secured by this Mortguge, with all intorest therson, and afl other amounts hereby secured shall, ut the
option of Mortgagee, become immediately due and payable, end may forthwith or at any timme thereafter be coliected by
auit at law, forecloaure of or other proceeding upon this Mortgage or by any other proper, legal or equitable procedure
without declaration of such eption and without notice, and Mortgagee shall be entitied to immediate poasession of the
premises and to collect the rents and aveils therefrom, as aforesaid, and may enter without process of law, using such
force as may be necessary. and in such case, al! tenants in possession are heraby directed to attorn to Mortgagee.

7. 1n the event the undersigned’s interest in the real estate described [n this Mortgage is transferred by Deed of
any kind inctuding Quit Claim Deed, Installment Agreement for Deed, Contract Sale, Lease with Option to Purchase,
or plucing title in & land trust for the purpose of facilitating a sale through transfer of beneficial ownership, without con-
sent of the Mortgagee hereof, or in the event title to said real estate is held In a land trust and the beneficial ownership
thereof is transferred without consent of the Mortgagee hereof, such transfer of Lthe real estate or beneficial intereat shall
be deemed to be an irrevocable election hy undoraigned to prepay the Note secursd hereby in full immediately.

8. If the time for the payment of the debt, or any part thereof, be extended, Mortgagor and all persons now or
at any time hrceufter linbie for the payment of the debt, or interested in said premises. shall ba held to assent to such
extension, and tieir liability and the lien and all provisions hereof shall continue In full force, tho right of recourse against.
all such persons ocing expressly reservad by Mortgagee notwithstanding the extension,

8 Inany sut ts foreclose the lien horeof, there shall he allowed and included us additional indebtednena in the decree
for sale all expendity -ua and oxpensrs which mnny bo ppid or ineurred by or on behalf of Morigagee in connection with
collecting rents or olher/avails from Lhe premises as horoin provided, and for atlormeys’ feos, appraisers’ fevs, outlays
for documentary and exporl cvidence. stunographers’ charges, publication costs und coats (which may be estimated ns
to items to be expunded after sn’ry of the decreel of procuring all such absatracts of title, title searches and examinations,
guarantee policies, and similar dat and assurances with respect to title as Mortgagee may deem to be reasonably necessary
either to prosecute such suit or to pidence to bidders at any safe which may be had pursuant to such decree the true
condition of Lthe title to or the valuo of tY: premises. All expenditures and expenses of the nature in this paragraph men-
tioned shall hecome 50 much additionil debt secured hereby and immediately due and payable with interest thereon at
therateof Twelve and one-hal’ per cent { 12-1/2 %) per annum or at the max-
imum contract raie prrmitted hy law whichever ix less when paid or incurred by Mortgagee in connection with (a), any
proceeding, including forecloaure, probato ar'd | ankruptcy proceedings, to which it shall be a party. either as plaintiff,
claimant or defenduant, by reason of this Moregaga, or eny indebtedness hereby secured, (b) preparationa for the commence-
ment of any suit for the foreclosure hergof after-zcrrual of such right Lo foreclose whether or not actually commenced,
or {¢), preparations for the defense of any threatened suit or proceeding which might affect the premises or the security

hereof, whether or not actually commenced.

10. Upon, or at any time after. the Hling of a coninlai=t to foraclose this Mortgage, the court {n which such com-
plaint is filed may appoint a receiver of the premises. Such apr ointment may be made either before or after sale, without
notice, withoul regard to the solvency or insolvency of Mortgajor.at tha time of application for such receiver and without
rogard to the then value of Lhe premises or whether the same ara)’ o then occupied as a homestead or not. Sueh receiver
shall have power to collect Lhe rents, issucs, and profits of the prem‘ar. during the pendency of such {oraclosure suit and,
in case of a sule and a deficiency, during vhe full statutory perind of redemption, if any, whether there be redemption or
not, as well as during eny furlher times when Mortgagor, except fer-2ae intarvention of such roceiver, would be entitled
to collect such rents, issues and profity, snd nll other powers which may Ye nezessary or are usual in such cases for the
protection, possession, cantrol, managemont and oporation of the promises duling the whaole of sald period. The conrt
from timo to time may authorize the receiver to apply the net income in his hars in payment in whole or in part of, (1),
the debt secured herecby or by any decree forecloaing this Mortgage, or any ta.:. arzcisl assessment or other lien which
may be or hecome superior to the lien hereof or of such decree, provided such app)<atinn is made prior to foreclosure
sale, or 12), the deficiency in case of a sale and deficiency. Mortgagor consenta to the apy ointment of any officer or employeg
of or any other person designated by Maurtgagee 88 such receiver. o

11. No aclion for the enforcement of the lisn or of any provision hereof shall be subject Lo xny defense which would
not be good and available to the parly interposing the same in an action at law upon the Not/ hareby secured. ..,

12. Mortgagor shall deliver to Mortgagee at any time on its request, all leases, ahstrrict”. guarantee politles,
munjments of title, surveys and other papers relating to said premises, and in case of foreclosui'e *e=aof and failure to
redeem, the same shall be delivered Lo and hocomie the property of the peraon obtaining a deed to saic pramises by rehaon

of such foreclosure.

13. If required by Mortgagee, Morigagor shall pay to Mortgagee with the monthly payments of principal and interest
a prorated portion of the taxes, assessmenta and insurance premfuma next to hecome due, as estimated by the Mortgagee.
so that Mortgagee will have sufficient funds on hand to pay taxes, assessments and insurance premiums thirty (30) deys
before the delinquency date thersof. Any deficit shall immediately be paid by Mortgagor to Morigagee. Money ao held
shall not beer interest and upon defsult may be applied by Mortgagee on account of the mortgage indebtedness. The
enforceability of the covenants relating to taxes, assessmenta and {nsurance premiums herein otherwise provided, shall
not be affected, except in 8o far as the obligations thereunder have been actually met by complinnce with this paragraph.
Mortgagee may from time to Lime at its option waive, and after any such waiver reinsatate. any or all provisiona hereof
requiring deposits for taxes, assessments or insurance premiums, by notice to Mortgagor in writing. While any such waiver
is in offect Mortgagor shall pay taxes, ausessments and insurance premiums as herein eisewhere provided.

14. Any award of damagos resulting from condemnation proceedings or the taking or injury of ¢he mortguaged promises
for public use (all such awards, ¢ Lho tota] amount of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage are hereby tranaferred
and assigned to Mortgagee) shall be paid to Mortgagee and the proceeds or any part thereof may be applied by Mor-
tgagee, at its option, after payment of all of its expenses, including costs and attorneys’ fees, to the reduction of the
indobiedness hereby secured and Mortgagee is hereby authorized on behalf and in the name of Mortgagor. to execute
and deliver valid acquittances and to appeal from any such award.

16. The rights and remedies of Mortgagee are cumulative and mey be axercised aa often and whenever occasion
therefore arises, and failure of Mortgagee to exorcise such rights and remedies. or any of them, howscever ofton, shall
not be deemed a waiver thereof.

16. A reconveyance of said real estate shall be made by Mortgagee to Mortgagor on full payment of the indebtedness
secured hereby, the performance of the covenants and agreements herein made by Mortgagor, and the payment of the
reasonable fees of Mortgagee.

17. Each of the covenants and conditions of this Mortgage shall bind, jointly and severally, the party or parties

A 853 458




¥: - R 3

RETURN TO

8501 W. HIGGINS RD.

NORTHERN TRUST BANK/O'HARE N A
CHICAGO, 1. 60631

UNOFFICIAL,GOPRY, , .

named above as "“Mortgagor”, and their respective helrs, executors, administrators, successors and uuigna. and shall
inure to the benefit of and be lvaﬂnblo to the successors end assigns of Mortgagee. The term ‘Mortgegor'' shall include
the party or parties executing this Mortgage, their respective heirs, executors, administrators and sssigns; and in the
event Mortgagor be a corporation, the successors and asaigns of such Mortgagor. The term “Mortgages” ehall include
the successors and assigns of the Mortgagee.

18 ~Fhe-Mertgagor reprepentg-and agroos that the prosseds-of the-Note-sectured-by this-Merigege-will e used-for
she purpeses-apseified-In-paragvaph £404-{0) of-Chapter-17-of the-10T3-{iineis Revised Statutes-and-that Lhe-peincipal
sbligation ascured hereby-constitutes s business. loan. which cames within thepravisions.ofsald paragraph.

In Witness Whaereof, each Mortgagor has hereunto set his or her hand and seal or caused this Mortgage to be executed
by its duly suthorized officers and its seal to bs hereunto affixed, the day and year first above written.

. e
{SEAL) . {SEAL)
D. Wolg

{SEAL) (SEAL)
(SEAL) _&L{_A_f.%‘eﬁ______ (SEALI
bori A. wolge
(SEAL) (SEAL}
)
ooty yoyot ! %
v 4’.\ { ) i : t i ’ !
- [ ,‘=;_ ‘: 1 A : -
R l P R ! '
BTATE OF ILLINOIS, | oo o
COUNTY OF $¢IT g, .} A L Y
i (SR B -~ % ) -
1L, ' ! lJedn Garber;” i~ 3,8 Notady Public in and for said County, in the Slate aforessid,
DO HEREBY cERTIme Y e -
: PHILIP |D. wdmsu al?d DORY A. woman, married to each other,

e !} 0

‘ o
pouonnlly Ifowti to e whc the same pmonls. *, muimrm(sl subacribed to the foregoing instrumg‘te. gpeued before
free

“me this day {# person and acknowledgedthayeighed, ealed and delivered the said instrument as

snd voluntasy aci;for s uses an utposes'therelnaet Zort), including the ralease and waiver of the right of homestoad.
—

Given under my hand and Notarial seal this %54%h day of September .19 86 -
“OFFICIAL SEAL* 7
Joss Garber =t .
Notary Poblic, State of [uole Notery Pubiie
My Commission Expiros 8/11/88
——
STATE OF JLLINOIS } . M
COUNTY OF v
1, + & Notery Public in and for sala Jourty, in the State ;.['o;;esald.
DO HEREBY CERTIFY that o
o
perasonally known to me to ba the President of
. and . persenally
known to me to be the Secretery of said corporation, whoxe names are subscribud to the forego-

ing instrument, sppesred before ma this day it person and severally acknowledged that they signed and delivered the

sald instrument of writing as President and
Secretary of aald corporation, and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant to authority

given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as thelr free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act
and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein ast forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial seal this day of , 19

Notary Publis

-

2180650




0

Lwa soh.;mﬁ .‘“
//LH.EE&
——— Saipgy -
AQ oy,

C18988¢

a.
3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

@ ol
’ -
o
\. m'\....d.\
J.IIJ . -
e
SR
e e
3 - 0
> A
W e
& \.Wﬂ\.«.n\
-~
1
.(.U.«
(e

“wordag e | T SNSRI

(i




